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Trainee Predoctoral Research Staff (PIPF)

2025 (2nd edition)

The annual cost of these grants is established in the following concepts and amounts:

Annuality Annual gross salary
1r any 18.269,64 €
2n any 18.269,64 €
3rany 19.574,52 €
4t any 25.122,60 €

National Insurance
7.262,29 €
7.262,29 €
7.379,73 €
8.358,29 €

Enrolment'”

401,12 €
401,12 €
401,12 €
401,12 €

AGENCIA
ESTATALDE |
INVESTIGACIOH

Total cost

25.933,05 €
25.933,05 €
27.355,37 €
33.882,01 €

The total cost of theses grants is €116.436,79 per the 4 annualities, termination indemnity included.

These amounts will be updated annually, in accordance with the current salary tables of the URV for each
year and in accodarnce with the article 7 of RD 103/2019, of 1 march, which approved the Statute of
Trainee Predoctoral Research Staff.

(*) course 2025/2026 prices

Tarragona, 27 October 2025
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