









MARTÍ FRANQUÈS RESEARCH FELLOWSHIP PROGRAMME **2025 (2nd edition)**

Trainee Predoctoral Research Staff (PIPF)

The annual cost of these grants is established in the following concepts and amounts:

Annuality	Annual gross salary	National Insurance	Enrolment ^(*)	Total cost
1r any	18.269,64€	7.262,29€	401,12€	25.933,05€
2n any	18.269,64€	7.262,29 €	401,12€	25.933,05€
3r any	19.574,52€	7.379,73 €	401,12€	27.355,37 €
4t any	25.122,60€	8.358,29€	401,12€	33.882,01€

The total cost of theses grants is €116.436,79 per the 4 annualities, termination indemnity included. These amounts will be updated annually, in accordance with the current salary tables of the URV for each year and in accodarnce with the article 7 of RD 103/2019, of 1 march, which approved the Statute of Trainee Predoctoral Research Staff.

(*) course 2025/2026 prices

Tarragona, 27 October 2025